MAIN TIRE. MODEL: 1052, 1082, 1102
/ : .
RACK (1EA)

FURNITURE LEISURE INC

T~ 2 = 3/8"x 6" HEX BOLT OUR LIST OF WEB STORES
T Ob (2EA) i . .
Iy ¥q www.FurnitureLeisure.com  www.PoolFurnitureSupply.com
www.PicnicFurniture.com www.PicnicTableSupplier.com
www.ParkTables.com www.UBrace.com

1.800.213.2401

/ TIRE RAIL (2EA)

Iy 3/8"x 4" HEX BOLT
N— (4EA)

e 3/8"x 4" HEX BOLT
(8EA)
> \ BASE TUBE (2EA)

JLEG (2EA)

IMPORTANT: LEAVE THE NUTS LOOSE UNTIL ALL ARE IN PLACE.

STAND THE MAIN TIRE RACK UP, HOLDING ONE END SLIGHTLY OFF THE GROUND

PLACE ONE LEG , AS SHOWN, UP TO THE RACK AND INSERT A 3/8" x 6" HEX BOLT
THROUGH THE TOP HOLES. THEN PLACE ANOTHER LEG ON THE BACKSIDE

OF THE TIRE RACK. USE A LOCKWASHER & NUT ON THE BOLT.
REPEAT THIS FOR THE OTHER END. |

NEXT PLACE THE BASE TUBE UNDER THE J LEGS AS SHOWN. PUT THE
HEAD OF THE BOLT TOWARDS THE GROUND. NOW TIGHTEN THE NUTS.

NEXT PLACE THE TIRE RAIL ON THE END OF THE BASE TUBE AS SHOWN. PUT THE
HEAD OF THE BOLT TOWARDS THE GROUND. NOW TIGHTEN THE NUTS.

REV 5/06
FILE No. 1052. 1082. 1102



